Web Announcement 29

Edit Code 1255 for Providers Using Claim Type 05:

The Nevada Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) and First Health Services have validated the criteria for Edit Code 1255 (Same Procedure, Same Day, Different Modifiers) and found it appropriate to deny claims previously pended. Your Remittance Advice (RA) will report the status of these claims once the recycle is completed. If you feel a claim was denied in error, please call First Health Services’ Customer Service Center at (877) 638-3472 or follow guidelines for appealing a denied claim found in the Provider Billing Manual.